militants were entered inside my residence located at Moreh Turel Wangma Ward No. 7 and looted and damaged my house, 

In the event of the incidents, all household properties including furniturte items, electronics items, clothes and other valiable 

items value about worth Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rs Fifteen Lakhs) have been looted and damaged. 

It is therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the above mentioned accused persons 

according to law. 

Dated: 21st July 2025. 

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or